City of Broeck Pointe

MINUTES of March 7, 2023

1-1 CALL TO ORDER

Mayor, Mark Petruska called the meeting to order at 7:30 p.m. Those present were:

Mark Petruska, Mayor Wendy Petruska, Commissioner Elizabeth Keenan, Commissioner Monty Fields, Commissioner Mark Price, Commissioner Barbara Miller, City Clerk

Ken Faulkner, Resident

MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING

The minutes of the February 2023 meeting were reviewed. Mark Petruska motioned to accept the minutes, Mark Price seconded, all in agreement.

- A. The Mayor of Murray Hill called Mark Petruska and asked about doing a combined yard sale with Murray Hill and the City of Manor Creek on Saturday, June 24th. Dena Buckman will handle advertising.
- B. New mailboxes were installed at 8900 Middle Pointe Road, 3301 Cross Pointe Road and 3412 Broeck Pointe Circle.
- C. Complaint received concerning the dogs at the Weston property at 3307 Cross Pointe Rd and the dogs at Johnson, 3238 Broeck Pointe Circle barking all the time and also dogs at property in Ten Broeck that backs up to these properties. Mayor Mark called the code enforcement about a nuisance ordinance. Also, the Johnson's should have a 6' wooden fence around their property with dangerous dogs.
 - There is also a problem with feral cats. A newsletter will be sent out to residents about picking up their dog waste and to also not put pet waste in other residents trash cans.
- D. City update directory forms have been given out to new residents to obtain their information. Wendy will put on Broeck Pointe Facebook page for residents to notify her if any changes need to be made in the new directory.

1-2 CITY BUSINESS

1-3 CITIZENS CONCERNS

1-4	TREA	SUR	FR'S	RFP(ORT

Wendy motioned to approve the Treasurer's Report, Mark Price seconded, all in agreement.

1-5 BIN LIST

Look into text emergency alert – approximately \$300 per year – it is a reach alert that the city could use for notifications to each household.

Road signs to be replaced. (Saf-T Co)

Mark Price approved the February Financial reports.

ADJOURNMENT

Mark motioned	to adjourn the	meeting at 8	:15 p.m. W	endy seconded	, all in agreement

Submitted by: _____

Barbara Miller, City Clerk/Treasurer

Approved by: _____

Mark Petruska, Mayor